factors, farmers can gain a comprehensive understanding of their IP and identify potential improvements. 

4. CONCLUSION  

This study concludes that Mr. Supartono's broiler chicken farm, with a scale of 6,900 chickens, 
provides a relatively high profit of 27,178,137 (Twenty-seven million one hundred seventy-eight thousand 
one hundred thirty-seven rupiah) in a single production cycle, with a Performance Index (PI) above the 
standard of 359. The R/C ratio calculation of 1.1 indicates that this business is viable, but it can still be 
improved by adopting more advanced technology, such as the use of closed-house housing and better